

Important information about the RECALL study medication

- You will receive TWO bottles of the RECALL study medication in different strengths, one low dose (Bottle 1) and one high dose (Bottle 2). There are 30 tablets in each bottle.
- Start with the Bottle 1 tablets for the first 30 days (days 1 to 30).
- Then you need to take the tablets in Bottle 2 for the following 30 days (days 31 to 60).
- > Take ONE tablet only with or without food at the same time every day.
- The RECALL study medication may cause you to have dizziness, light-headedness, or fainting, especially when you suddenly get up from a lying or sitting position. If you have these symptoms, then getting up more slowly can help. Also, be careful when driving or operating machinery until you know how the RECALL study medication affects you.
- Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.
- If you miss a dose and it has been less than 6 hours since your usual dose time, take the dose immediately. If it has been more than 6 hours since the usual dose time, take your next dose the following day at the usual time.
 Do not take a double dose to make up for the dose you missed.
- If you have any study medication left at the end of the 60-day study period, please dispose of it safely at any local pharmacy or return to the following address: TerryWhite Chemmart Penrith Compounding Pharmacy, 447

High St, Penrith 2750.

Please see our RECALL website (www.recall.org.au/faq) for frequently asked questions about the use of the study medication. If you have any further questions or concerns, please contact the RECALL study team via email: <u>RECALL@georgeinstitute.org.au</u> or phone: (02) 8052 4438.